of the Company which have occurred between the end of the financial year of the 
Company and the date of this report. The company will continue to monitor any material 
changes to future economic conditions. 

SHARE CAPITAL 

The Authorised Share capital  of the company is Rs.15,00,00,000/-  (Rupees Fifteen Crore 
Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifity Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten only) each. 

During the year the company had come up with an Initial Public Offer of 36,99,200 Equity 
Shares at price of Rs. 75 Per Equity Share including Share Premium of Rs. 65 Per Equity 
Share and raised fund of Rs. 27,74,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven crore Seventy Four 
Lakhs and Forty Thousand Only). 

The Paid up capital of the Company is Rs. 13,69,92,000/- divided into 1,36,99,200 equity 
shares of Rs. 10/- each, as on 31st March, 2025. 

The company has listed its equity shares on the BSE Limited on 31st January, 2025. 

UTILIZATION OF FUND:

[...]

One instance of : 
a) For Allotment of new share:  

During the year the company had come up with an Initial Public Offer of 36,99,200 
Equity Shares at price of Rs. 75 Per Equity Share including Share Premium of Rs. 65 Per 
Equity Share and raised fund of Rs. 27,74,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven crore 
Seventy Four Lakhs and Forty Thousand Only). 

However no other instance: 
b) Right issue of shares/ debentures/sweat equity etc.; 
c) Redemption / buy-back of securities; 
d) Obtaining the approval from Shareholders under Section 180 of the Companies Act, 2013; 
e) Merger / amalgamation / reconstruction, etc.;